RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

RES. NO. 1244

WHEREAS, the University of Arizona will conduct the 16th Town and Country Life Conference at the University from June 11th through June 15th, and

WHEREAS, four woman members of the Papago Tribe attended the Conference last year, thoroughly enjoyed the same, and obtained many benefits and advantages from such attendance, and

WHEREAS, the Tribe has been invited to send representatives to this year's Conference and the complete cost of the same will be \$17.50 per woman, and

WHEREAS, the Conference has a prepared agenda which will be of great benefit, interest and education to those in attendance.

NOW, THEREFORE, LET IT BE RESOLVED, that the Papago Council hereby appoints Mrs. Katherine Norris and Mrs. Lolita Manuel, both of Sells, as official representatives of the Papago Tribe, to attend all sessions of the Conference, and hereby orders and directs the Papago Tribal Treasurer to pay the sum of \$17.50 to each of these women to cover the expenses of their attendance at the Conference, and further directs that, in the event that either or both of the above-named representatives are unable to attend the Conference, the Tribal Chairman shall have the power and authority to name either 1 or 2 women in their place.

The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Council on June 1st, 1962, with a vote of 19 for, O against, and 1 not voting, during a meeting at which a quorum was present, pursuant to authority vested in the Council by Section 2(h) and Section 3 (a) of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe ratified by the Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937, (Stat. 984), pursuant to section 16 of the Act of June 18.1934. Said Resolution is effective as of the date of its Approval by the Superintendent of the Papago Agency and is subject to rescission by the Secretary of the Interior, pursuant to Section 6 of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe.

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

Enos J. Francisco Tribal Chairman

Claudina R. Chavez, Secre

Clair, Superintendent Thomas

APPROVED: